
MSSA 2020 FINALS

Tue - Run order

Trial R1_2020 UpperArena:Round 1 Cattle

Open Tie Time Points Total Time

1 Jeffrey Horner & Tesla Vacaville CA

2 Frankie Acosta & Sam San Miguel CA

3 Jed Corless & BD Boone Spanish Fork UT

4 Breck Hunsaker & Cinco Preston ID

5 Randal Walker & Brick Toppenish WA

6 Allen Miller & Mirc Orlando OK

7 Jeannie Biggers & MISR Zuki Ontario OR

8 Steve Wight & Levi Bancroft ID

9 Wendy Auzqui & Tony Clermont WY

10 Brian Jacobs & GS Romel Wilton CA

11 Chris Bennett & Chip Jackson CA

12 Nathan Myers & Harry Coalville UT

13 Cindy Campbell & MISR Cap Midwest WY

14 Jed Rowlan & MISR Foxy Morgan UT

15 Jim Zollman & ZBC Iceman Lostine OR

16 Kenneth Beasley & J.R. Ice Abilene TX

17 Kent Herbel & Steel Putnam OK

18 Sonny Mahurin & Duck Thayer KS

19 Taureta Siegalkoff & Decon Grass Valley CA

20 Jeff Christiansen & Pig Lipan TX

21 James Butler & Eli Center TX

22 Charles Holt & Tuff McAlester OK

23 Buzz Shearon & Sid Memphis TN

24 Chris Timmons & Hawk Throckmorton TX

25 Brian Biesemeier & Wit Sedgwick CO

26 Kevin Lippe & Steele Blue Eye MO

27 Jeffrey Horner & Gun Vacaville CA



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Tue - Run order

Trial R1_2020 UpperArena:Round 1 Cattle

28 Breck Hunsaker & Max Preston ID

29 Randal Walker & Satus Jet Toppenish WA

30 Steve Wight & Stan Bancroft ID

31 Wendy Auzqui & Frank Clermont WY

32 Brian Jacobs & GS Macie Wilton CA

33 Jed Rowlan & Spice Morgan UT

34 Jim Zollman & RP Jack Lostine OR

35 Kenneth Beasley & Jake Abilene TX

36 Kent Herbel & Sweep Putnam OK

37 Sonny Mahurin & Rogue Thayer KS

38 James Butler & Dolly Center TX

39 Buzz Shearon & Roxy Memphis TN

40 Chris Timmons & Jaff Throckmorton TX

41 Brian Biesemeier & Quinn Sedgwick CO

42 Kevin Lippe & Chock Blue Eye MO

43 Breck Hunsaker & Sue Preston ID

44 Randal Walker & Bear Toppenish WA

45 Kent Herbel & Sage Putnam OK

46 Sonny Mahurin & Mel Thayer KS

47 James Butler & Gus Center TX

48 Buzz Shearon & Maid Memphis TN

49 Chris Timmons & Jean Throckmorton TX

50 Brian Biesemeier & Frankie Sedgwick CO

51 Randal Walker & Brodey Toppenish WA



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Tue - Run order

Trial R1_2020 UpperArena:Round 1 Cattle

Intermediate Tie Time Points Total Time

1 Darla Johnson & GE Texas Payette ID

2 Randy Pennebaker & Viper Reedley CA

3 Danelle Fenley & GS Peso Oakdale CA

4 Paul Andersen & Lizz Preston ID

5 Clyde McCourt & Dally Wellington UT

6 Andrea Layne & MISR Sunny Kamiah ID

7 Elliot Roberts & Willow Granite Bay CA

8 Deric Despain & Ice Delta UT

9 Jennifer Smith & MISR Whiskey Delta UT

10 Mike Thompson & Mady Hobbs NM

11 Doreen McCourt & MISR Maggi Wellington UT

12 Jeannine Jones & Bonnie Kremmling CO

13 Carol Gerken & Cash Payette ID

14 Zeke Mendenhall & Beauty Afton WY

15 Richie Stubbs & Dixie Cedar City UT

16 Michelle Newberry & Lori Glenrock WY

17 Linda Lulias & Tria Buffalo WY

18 Paul Klingeman & Riggs Ephrata WA

19 Newt Iorg & Nell Mountain Vie WY

20 Zeke Mendenhall & Hector Afton WY

21 Hannah Gibbons & PR Lucy Alturus CA

22 Todd Jessen & Walt Lone Grove OK

23 Mike Thompson & HP Hobbs NM

24 Abigayle Mahurin & Reba Thayer KS

25 Shauna Moser & Jude

26 Buck Mendenhall & Trio Alpine UT

27 Barney Fowler & Tee Andrews TX



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Tue - Run order

Trial R1_2020 UpperArena:Round 1 Cattle

28 Jake Jessen & Dozer Bloomfield NE

29 Jordan Eiesland & Parker Arlington OR

30 Trampus Walker & Lucy Toppenish WA

31 Randy Pennebaker & Reata Reedley CA

32 Paul Andersen & L7 Jazzie Preston ID

33 Clyde McCourt & Spud Wellington UT

34 Buck Mendenhall & Poncho Alpine UT

35 Linda Lulias & Sammy Buffalo WY

36 Paul Klingeman & Satus Tubby Ephrata WA

37 Hannah Gibbons & Jenna Alturus CA

38 Todd Jessen & Chief Lone Grove OK

39 Mike Thompson & Dallas Hobbs NM

40 Abigayle Mahurin & Liz Thayer KS

41 Barney Fowler & Rocky Andrews TX

42 David Adams & Stubbs St George UT



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Tue - Run order

Trial R1_2020 LowerArena:Round 1 Cattle

Futurity Tie Time Points Total Time

1 Zeke Mendenhall & Ruby Afton WY

2 Randal Walker & Brodey Toppenish WA

3 Paul Andersen & L7 Jazzie Preston ID

4 Steve Wight & Chock Bancroft ID

5 Deric Despain & JJ Delta UT

6 Wendy Auzqui & Bo Clermont WY

7 Brian Jacobs & Nozzo Wilton CA

8 Zeke Mendenhall & GD Skye Afton WY

9 David Adams & Stubbs St George UT

10 Cindy Campbell & Sas Midwest WY

11 Jed Rowlan & Ace Morgan UT

12 Jim Zollman & Dodge Lostine OR

13 Kent Herbel & Lexi Putnam OK

14 Zeke Mendenhall & Beauty Afton WY

15 Todd Jessen & Zip Lone Grove OK

16 Jeff Christiansen & JC Buck Lipan TX

17 Newt Iorg & MISR Annie Mountain Vie WY

18 Seth Haderlie & Ace Afton WY

19 Hannah Gibbons & PR Lucy Alturus CA

20 Cody Wright & Auggie Milford UT

21 Michael Bartlett & Daybells Ike Spanish Fork UT

22 Buck Mendenhall & Trio Alpine UT

23 James Butler & Checky Center TX

24 Mike Thompson & Dallas Hobbs NM

25 Randal Walker & Satus Tubby Toppenish WA

26 Chris Timmons & Jaff Throckmorton TX

27 Kyle Dillard & Martha Milnesand NM



MSSA 2020 FINALS

Tue - Run order

Trial R1_2020 LowerArena:Round 1 Cattle

28 RJ Thueson & Jed St Anthony ID

29 Randal Walker & Satus Jet Toppenish WA

30 Zeke Mendenhall & ROW Deuc Afton WY

31 Brian Jacobs & Zigman Wilton CA

32 Jed Rowlan & Spice Morgan UT

33 Michael Bartlett & Cruella C7 Spanish Fork UT

34 Zeke Mendenhall & Hector Afton WY

35 James Butler & Dixie Center TX

36 Mike Thompson & HP Hobbs NM

37 Nathan Myers & Harry Coalville UT

38 Brian Jacobs & SH Andie Wilton CA

39 Kyle Dillard & Bolley Milnesand NM

40 Jed Corless & C7 Pete Spanish Fork UT

41 Buzz Shearon & Talley Memphis TN

42 Chris Timmons & Bet Throckmorton TX




